

Bombay Government Gazette. Extraordinary.

Published by Authority.

MONDAY, 20TH DECEMBER 1909.

Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

PART I.

Notifications.

LEGAL DEPARTMENT.

Bombay Castle, the 18th December 1909.

No. 925.—In accordance with Schedule XVI to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor General it is hereby notified for general information that Mr. Charles Herbert Armstrong has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council of the Governor General by the Bombay Chamber of Commerce.

L. C. CRUMP, Secretary to Government.

BY THE SECRETARY TO THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Dated Bombay, the 18th December 1909.

No. 913.—In accordance with Schedule VI to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Ráo Bahádur Ganesh Vyankatesh Joshi has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the Municipalities of the Central Division.

No. 914. In accordance with Schedule VI to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Mr. GOKULDAS KAHANDAS PAREKH, L.L.B., has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the Municipalities of the Northern Division.

No. 915.—In accordance with Schedule VI to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Mr. VISHNU RAGHUNATH NATU, LL.B., has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the Municipalities of the Southern Division.

No. 916.—In accordance with Schedule VI to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Mr. Harchandrai Vishindas has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the Municipalities of the Sind Division.

No. 917.—In accordance with Schedule VI to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Khán Bahádur Syed Alahando Shah Yusif Shah has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the District Local Boards of the Sind Division.

No. 918.—In accordance with Schedule VI to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Ráo Bahádur Shriniwas Konher Rodda has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the District Local Boards of the Southern Division.

No. 919.—In accordance with Schedule VI to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Mr. SIDDHANATH DHONDEV GARUD has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the District Local Boards of the Central Division.

No. 927.—In accordance with Schedule VI to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Sardár Purshottamdas Viharidas Desai has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the District Local Boards of the Northern Division.

No. 921.—In accordance with Schedule VII to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Mr. Abdul Hussein Adamu Peerbhox has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the Muhammadan Community of the Southern Division.

No. 922.—In accordance with Schedule VII to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Sardár Syed Ali El Edroos has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the Muhammadan Community of the Northern Division.

No. 923.—In accordance with Schedule VII to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified for general information that Mr. MOULVI RAFIUDDIN AHMAD has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the Muhammadan Community of the Central Division.

No. 924.—In accordance with Schedule IV to the Regulations for the Nomination and Election of Additional Members of the Legislative Council of the Governor of Bombay it is hereby notified that Sardár Naharsinghji Ishwarsinghji, Thákor of A'mod, has been elected to be an Additional Member of the Legislative Council by the Sardárs of Gujarát.

G. D. FRENCH, Secretary to the Legislative Council.